
Working Group on Jobs, Wages, and Benefits 

Proposed Meeting Schedule 

 
Proposed Meeting Schedule:  

 Meeting #1: Wednesday, September 7, 2016 at 6:30 PM (COMPLETE) 

o Topic: Introductory meeting, swearing in, agenda setting  

 Meeting #2: Wednesday, September 14, 2016 at 6:30 PM (COMPLETE) 

o Topic: Current State of DC economy  

 Meeting #3: Wednesday, September 28, 2016 at 6:30 PM (COMPLETE) 

o Topic: The competitive position of District businesses, employers, and employees versus 

those in Maryland and Virginia, and the cause of that competitive position 

 Meeting #4: Friday, October 14, 2016 at 12 PM 

o Topic: The effect of proposed or existing wage and benefit programs on employees and 

employers in the District 

 Meeting #5:  Wednesday, October 26, 2016 – All day session1 

o 9:30AM –  5PM: presentations (12 – 1PM deliberative lunch) 

 Topics: 

a) The ease or difficulty of doing business in the District of Columbia due to 

proposed or existing governmental, regulatory, or administrative 

requirements 

b) Work and family policies 

c) Wage and benefit policies 

o 5 – 6PM: discussion / recap of presentations 

 Meeting #6: Wednesday, November 9, 2016 at 5:30PM 

o Structured public comment meeting 

o Location Old Council Chambers; 441 4th ST NW 

 Meeting #7: Saturday, November 19, 2016 at 12 PM  

o Open public comment meeting 

o Location: Shannon Place; 2235 Shannon Place SE 

 Meeting #8: Wednesday, November 30, 2016 at 5:30 PM 

o Working Group deliberations / topics suggested by members 

 Meeting #9: Wednesday, December 7, 2016 at 5:30 PM  

o Working Group deliberations / topics suggested by members 

 Meeting #10: Wednesday, December 14, 2016 at 5:30 PM  

o Final meeting and vote on report and recommendations  

                                                           
1
 No scheduled votes; as such, a quorum is not required. Working Group members may come and go as their 

schedule allows. 


